Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/7/2017 12:28:47 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2017

Budget

$18,342,517.00
$68,968.00
$27,031,373.00
$126,868.13
$45,569,726.13

$26,023,032.00
$7,822,981.13
$5,025,522.00
$223,853.00
$2,220,799.00
$11,094.00
$0.00
$1,187,901.00
$42,515,182.13

$874,337.00
$687,548.00
$186,789.00

$3,241,333.00
$8,572,330.00
$11,813,663.00

GENERAL

Actual

$18,381,180.19
$69,576.38
$29,777,952.94
$128,591.20
$48,357,300.71

$25,761,454.32
$7,559,504.23
$4,996,781.08
$193,375.62
$2,139,861.00
$11,165.09
$0.00
$1,142,960.61
$41,805,101.95

$867,419.09
$685,407.01
$182,012.08

$6,734,210.84
$8,572,328.66
$15,306,539.50

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$38,663.19
$608.38
$2,746,579.94
$1,723.07
$2,787,574.58

$261,577.68
$263,476.90
$28,740.92
$30,477.38
$80,938.00
($71.09)
$0.00
$44,940.39
$710,080.18

($6,917.91)
$2,140.99
($4,776.92)

$3,492,877.84
($1.34)
$3,492,876.50

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,338,184.00
$3,943,723.00
$52,000.00
$6,333,907.00

$2,819,699.25
$692,163.00
$293,438.00
$2,904,952.00
$73,147.00
$9,093.00
$0.00
$447,634.00
$7,240,126.25

$692,548.00
$591,312.00
$101,236.00

($804,983.25)
$2,528,459.00
$1,723,475.75

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,284,228.99
$3,824,639.69
$84,116.43
$6,192,985.11

$2,546,768.75
$618,977.73
$249,491.41
$2,747,817.71
$118,378.53
$0.00

$0.00
$435,069.63
$6,716,503.76

$997,400.98
$881,199.51
$116,201.47

($407,317.18)
$2,528,459.70
$2,121,142.52

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($53,955.01)
($119,083.31)
$32,116.43
($140,921.89)

$272,930.50
$73,185.27
$43,946.59
$157,134.29
($45,231.53)
$9,093.00
$0.00
$12,564.37
$523,622.49

$304,852.98
($289,887.51)
$14,965.47

$397,666.07
$0.70
$397,666.77
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