STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2017

157 - Homewood City Schools	ols GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$18,342,517.00	\$18,381,180.19	\$38,663.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$68,968.00	\$69,576.38	\$608.38	\$2,338,184.00	\$2,284,228.99	(\$53,955.01)
Local Sources	\$27,031,373.00	\$29,777,952.94	\$2,746,579.94	\$3,943,723.00	\$3,824,639.69	(\$119,083.31)
Other Sources	\$126,868.13	\$128,591.20	\$1,723.07	\$52,000.00	\$84,116.43	\$32,116.43
Total Revenues:	\$45,569,726.13	\$48,357,300.71	\$2,787,574.58	\$6,333,907.00	\$6,192,985.11	(\$140,921.89)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$26,023,032.00	\$25,761,454.32	\$261,577.68	\$2,819,699.25	\$2,546,768.75	\$272,930.50
Instructional Support Services	\$7,822,981.13	\$7,559,504.23	\$263,476.90	\$692,163.00	\$618,977.73	\$73,185.27
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,025,522.00	\$4,996,781.08	\$28,740.92	\$293,438.00	\$249,491.41	\$43,946.59
Auxiliary Services	\$223,853.00	\$193,375.62	\$30,477.38	\$2,904,952.00	\$2,747,817.71	\$157,134.29
General Administrative Services	\$2,220,799.00	\$2,139,861.00	\$80,938.00	\$73,147.00	\$118,378.53	(\$45,231.53)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$11,094.00	\$11,165.09	(\$71.09)	\$9,093.00	\$0.00	\$9,093.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,187,901.00	\$1,142,960.61	\$44,940.39	\$447,634.00	\$435,069.63	\$12,564.37
Total Expenditures:	\$42,515,182.13	\$41,805,101.95	\$710,080.18	\$7,240,126.25	\$6,716,503.76	\$523,622.49
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$874,337.00	\$867,419.09	(\$6,917.91)	\$692,548.00	\$997,400.98	\$304,852.98
Other Financing Uses:	\$687,548.00	\$685,407.01	\$2,140.99	\$591,312.00	\$881,199.51	(\$289,887.51)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$186,789.00	\$182,012.08	(\$4,776.92)	\$101,236.00	\$116,201.47	\$14,965.47
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢2 044 222 00	¢c 724 240 04	¢2 402 077 04	(\$904.092.25)		¢207.664.07
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$3,241,333.00	\$6,734,210.84	\$3,492,877.84	(\$804,983.25)	(\$407,317.18)	\$397,666.07
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$8,572,330.00	\$8,572,328.66	(\$1.34)	\$2,528,459.00	\$2,528,459.70	\$0.70
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$11,813,663.00	\$15,306,539.50	\$3,492,876.50	\$1,723,475.75	\$2,121,142.52	\$397,666.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.